1374 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 61
Company Date of
Former Name New Name No. Change
Classic Conservatory (Construction and Otago Aluminium Co Limited DN. 400528 3/3/89
Development) Limited
Trim Line Foods Limited Woodstock Furniture Limited DN. 371548 9/3/89
Pimlico Securities Limited Pimlico Properties Limited DN. 333070 10/3/89
Hoseit Bros. Limited Practice Management Limited DN. 143730 16/3/89
Sidereal Holdings Limited Cameron Autorent Limited DN. 368443 21/2/89
Kevin J. Seque and Associates Limited Pimlico Securities Limited DN. 150759 10/3/89
Porteous Builders and Construction Limited Biotechnica Consultants Limited DN. 422020 21/3/89
Stevens Drapers Limited Premier Driving School Limited DN. 148717 22/3/89
Herla Holdings Limited Zenith Technology Imports Limited DN. 368304 23/3/89
S. K. SCOTT, Assistant Registrar of Companies.
co4888
Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Invercargill:
Company Date of
Former Name New Name No. Change
Bremca Southland Switchboards Limited Bremca Holdings Limited IN. 157812 28/2/89
Leet Holdings Limited Narberth Investments Limited IN. 349234 9/3/89
Meffin Investments Limited South Pacific Tour Coaches (South Island) IN. 155343 9/3/89
Limited
Southland Indoor Cricket & Sports Complex R.G. Lake Financial Services Limited IN. 233252 9/3/89
Limited
Associated Mining & Exploration International  Stormline International (NZ) Limited IN. 287149 13/3/89
Limited
Russlaw No. 6 Limited Mullen Video Limited IN. 409045 6/3/89
Elray Toy Centre Limited J. Braithwaite Machinery Service Limited IN. 158247 15/3/89
Russlaw No. 7 Limited Freight Haulage 1989 Limited IN. 409359 17/3/89
J. van BOLDEREN, District Registrar of Companies.
co4887

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name

Concept Video (N.Z.) Limited

Asar Investment Corporation Limited
Catchword Eighty Two Limited
Overton Group Limited

New Name

Debt Retrieval Agency Limited
Asar Group Limited

Alborn Young Enterprises Limited
Electro House Properties Limited

d. T. M. KINGI, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Company
No.

WN. 035254
WN. 419537
WN. 416803
WN. 333448

Date of

Change
27/2/89
3/2/89
13/2/89
22/11/88

co5011

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name

Elders Merchant Finance Limited

S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

New Name
Elderbank Limited

Company
No.

WN. 266634

Date of
Change

9/3/89

co5015

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name

Caxton Management Limited
Automated Office of New Zealand Limited

Caxton Guarantee and Investment Company

Limited
Jlamaco Number Twenty Seven Limited
John Rapee & Company Limited
Caxton Corporation Limited
Caxton Equities Limited
Barclay Manufacturing Limited
Atlas Appliances Limited
Axal Holdings Limited
Chapco Nine Limited

Armstrong Bros. Manufacturing Co. Limited
Cleethorpes Twelve Limited

Carter Holt Harvey Equities (No. 2) Limited
Caxton Paper Mills Limited

New Name

Clime Management Limited
Geoff Hansen Limited
Cegami Investments Limited

Marcon Seafoods International Limited

Rapee & Co. Limited

Clime Corporation Limited

Clime Eqpities Limited

Phoenix Medical Supplies Limited

Celtic Appliances Limited

Abbott Personnel Limited

International Paint Holdings (New Zealand)
Limited

Armstrong Bros. Manufacturing Co. (1988)
Limited

Custom Plates Holdings Limited

Carter Holt Harvey Packaging Limited

Brunhilde Paper Limited

Company
No.

AK. 300523
AK. 261203
AK. 237444

AK. 396161
AK. 208264
AK. 113054
AK. 259087
AK. 244929
AK. 101018
AK. 399897
AK. 408089

AK. 069672
AK. 408259

AK. 112327
AK. 051626

Date of
Change

2/3/89
1/3/89
2/3/89

28/2/89
1/3/89
1/3/89
2/3/89

27/2/89
1/3/89
1/3/89

27/2/89

21/3/89
10/3/89

8/3/89
2/3/89



