F M	N7 N7	Company	Date of
Former Name Classic Conservatory (Construction and	New Name Otago Aluminium Co Limited	<i>No.</i> DN. 400528	Change 3/3/89
Development) Limited Trim Line Foods Limited		DN 271540	0/0/00
Pimlico Securities Limited	Woodstock Furniture Limited Pimlico Properties Limited	DN. 371548 DN. 333070	9/3/89 10/3/89
Hoseit Bros. Limited	Practice Management Limited	DN. 143730	16/3/89
Sidereal Holdings Limited	Cameron Autorent Limited	DN. 368443	21/2/89
Kevin J. Seque and Associates Limited	Pimlico Securities Limited	DN. 150759	10/3/89
Porteous Builders and Construction Limited Stevens Drapers Limited	Biotechnica Consultants Limited	DN. 422020 DN. 148717	21/3/89 22/3/89
Herla Holdings Limited	Premier Driving School Limited Zenith Technology Imports Limited	DN. 146717 DN. 368304	23/3/89
S. K. SCOTT, Assistant Registrar of Companies	5.		co4888
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of (	Companies at Inverc	argill:
		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Bremca Southland Switchboards Limited	Bremca Holdings Limited	IN. 157812	28/2/89
Leet Holdings Limited Meffin Investments Limited	Narberth Investments Limited South Pacific Tour Coaches (South Island)	IN. 349234 IN. 155343	9/3/89
	South Pacific Tour Coaches (South Island) Limited	114. 100040	9/3/89
Southland Indoor Cricket & Sports Complex Limited	R.G. Lake Financial Services Limited	IN. 233252	9/3/89
Associated Mining & Exploration International Limited	Stormline International (NZ) Limited	IN. 287149	13/3/89
Russlaw No. 6 Limited	Mullen Video Limited	IN. 409045	6/3/89
Elray Toy Centre Limited Russlaw No. 7 Limited	J. Braithwaite Machinery Service Limited Freight Haulage 1989 Limited	IN. 158247 IN. 409359	15/3/89 17/3/89
J. VAN BOLDEREN, District Registrar of Comp		114. 407007	17/3/03
			co4887
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of G		=
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Concept Video (N.Z.) Limited	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	WN. 035254	27/2/89
Asar Investment Corporation Limited	Debt Retrieval Agency Limited Asar Group Limited	WN. 419537	3/2/89
Catchword Eighty Two Limited	Alborn Young Enterprises Limited	WN. 416803	13/2/89
Overton Group Limited	Electro House Properties Limited	WN. 333448	22/11/88
J. T. M. KINGI, Assistant Registrar of Compani	ies.		co5011
Notice is hereby given that the following name	change has been entered on the Register of Co	mpanies at Wellingto	on:
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Elders Merchant Finance Limited		WN. 266634	9/3/89
S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Companie	Elderbank Limited	WIN. 200034	9/3/69
3. D. PROOT, Assistant Registral of Companie	5.		co5015
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of G	Companies at Auckla	and:
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
			•
Caxton Management Limited	Clime Management Limited	AK. 300523	2/3/89
Automated Office of New Zealand Limited		AK 261203	1/3/89
Automated Office of New Zealand Limited Caxton Guarantee and Investment Company Limited	Geoff Hansen Limited Cegami Investments Limited	AK. 261203 AK. 237444	1/3/89 2/3/89
	Geoff Hansen Limited		
Caxton Guarantee and Investment Company Limited Iamaco Number Twenty Seven Limited John Rapee & Company Limited	Geoff Hansen Limited Cegami Investments Limited  Marcon Seafoods International Limited Rapee & Co. Limited	AK. 237444 AK. 396161 AK. 208264	2/3/89 28/2/89 1/3/89
Caxton Guarantee and Investment Company Limited Iamaco Number Twenty Seven Limited John Rapee & Company Limited Caxton Corporation Limited	Geoff Hansen Limited Cegami Investments Limited  Marcon Seafoods International Limited Rapee & Co. Limited Clime Corporation Limited	AK. 237444 AK. 396161 AK. 208264 AK. 113054	2/3/89 28/2/89 1/3/89 1/3/89
Caxton Guarantee and Investment Company Limited lamaco Number Twenty Seven Limited John Rapee & Company Limited Caxton Corporation Limited Caxton Equities Limited	Geoff Hansen Limited Cegami Investments Limited  Marcon Seafoods International Limited Rapee & Co. Limited Clime Corporation Limited Clime Equities Limited	AK. 237444 AK. 396161 AK. 208264 AK. 113054 AK. 259087	2/3/89 28/2/89 1/3/89 1/3/89 2/3/89
Caxton Guarantee and Investment Company Limited lamaco Number Twenty Seven Limited John Rapee & Company Limited Caxton Corporation Limited Caxton Equities Limited Barclay Manufacturing Limited Atlas Appliances Limited	Geoff Hansen Limited Cegami Investments Limited  Marcon Seafoods International Limited Rapee & Co. Limited Clime Corporation Limited	AK. 237444 AK. 396161 AK. 208264 AK. 113054	2/3/89 28/2/89 1/3/89 1/3/89 2/3/89 27/2/89 1/3/89
Caxton Guarantee and Investment Company Limited lamaco Number Twenty Seven Limited John Rapee & Company Limited Caxton Corporation Limited Caxton Equities Limited Barclay Manufacturing Limited Atlas Appliances Limited Axal Holdings Limited	Geoff Hansen Limited Cegami Investments Limited  Marcon Seafoods International Limited Rapee & Co. Limited Clime Corporation Limited Clime Equities Limited Phoenix Medical Supplies Limited Celtic Appliances Limited Abbott Personnel Limited	AK. 237444  AK. 396161  AK. 208264  AK. 113054  AK. 259087  AK. 244929  AK. 101018  AK. 399897	2/3/89 28/2/89 1/3/89 1/3/89 2/3/89 27/2/89 1/3/89
Caxton Guarantee and Investment Company Limited lamaco Number Twenty Seven Limited John Rapee & Company Limited Caxton Corporation Limited Caxton Equities Limited Barclay Manufacturing Limited Atlas Appliances Limited Axal Holdings Limited Chapco Nine Limited	Geoff Hansen Limited Cegami Investments Limited  Marcon Seafoods International Limited Rapee & Co. Limited Clime Corporation Limited Clime Equities Limited Phoenix Medical Supplies Limited Celtic Appliances Limited	AK. 237444  AK. 396161  AK. 208264  AK. 113054  AK. 259087  AK. 244929  AK. 101018	2/3/89 28/2/89 1/3/89 1/3/89 2/3/89 27/2/89 1/3/89
Caxton Guarantee and Investment Company Limited lamaco Number Twenty Seven Limited John Rapee & Company Limited Caxton Corporation Limited Caxton Equities Limited Barclay Manufacturing Limited Atlas Appliances Limited	Geoff Hansen Limited Cegami Investments Limited  Marcon Seafoods International Limited Rapee & Co. Limited Clime Corporation Limited Clime Equities Limited Phoenix Medical Supplies Limited Celtic Appliances Limited Abbott Personnel Limited International Paint Holdings (New Zealand)	AK. 237444  AK. 396161  AK. 208264  AK. 113054  AK. 259087  AK. 244929  AK. 101018  AK. 399897	2/3/89 28/2/89 1/3/89 1/3/89 2/3/89 27/2/89 1/3/89
Caxton Guarantee and Investment Company Limited Iamaco Number Twenty Seven Limited John Rapee & Company Limited Caxton Corporation Limited Caxton Equities Limited Barclay Manufacturing Limited Atlas Appliances Limited Axal Holdings Limited Chapco Nine Limited  Armstrong Bros. Manufacturing Co. Limited Cleethorpes Twelve Limited	Geoff Hansen Limited Cegami Investments Limited  Marcon Seafoods International Limited Rapee & Co. Limited Clime Corporation Limited Clime Equities Limited Phoenix Medical Supplies Limited Celtic Appliances Limited Abbott Personnel Limited International Paint Holdings (New Zealand) Limited Armstrong Bros. Manufacturing Co. (1988) Limited Custom Plates Holdings Limited	AK. 237444  AK. 396161  AK. 208264  AK. 113054  AK. 259087  AK. 244929  AK. 101018  AK. 399897  AK. 408089  AK. 069672  AK. 408259	2/3/89 28/2/89 1/3/89 1/3/89 2/3/89 27/2/89 1/3/89 27/2/89 21/3/89
Caxton Guarantee and Investment Company Limited Iamaco Number Twenty Seven Limited John Rapee & Company Limited Caxton Corporation Limited Caxton Equities Limited Barclay Manufacturing Limited Atlas Appliances Limited Axal Holdings Limited Chapco Nine Limited Armstrong Bros. Manufacturing Co. Limited	Geoff Hansen Limited Cegami Investments Limited  Marcon Seafoods International Limited Rapee & Co. Limited Clime Corporation Limited Clime Equities Limited Phoenix Medical Supplies Limited Celtic Appliances Limited Abbott Personnel Limited International Paint Holdings (New Zealand) Limited Armstrong Bros. Manufacturing Co. (1988) Limited	AK. 237444  AK. 396161  AK. 208264  AK. 113054  AK. 259087  AK. 244929  AK. 101018  AK. 399897  AK. 408089  AK. 069672	2/3/89 28/2/89 1/3/89 1/3/89 2/3/89 27/2/89 1/3/89 27/2/89 21/3/89